APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

DIAMOND PUBLIC SCHOOL
2131000
60454

TEELA SHAHBAJPUR, LONI GHAZIBAD.,
GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH -201102

GARIMA SHARMA
M.A., B.Ed
diamondpublicschool@gmail.com

9910331808

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/AFFILATION-LETTER-
2024 .pdf

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Byelaws-of-Diamond-
shiksha-sudhar-samitee.pdf

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/NOC-DPS-1.pdf

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/04/building-safety.pdf
CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/04/DIMOND-FIRE-NOC-

1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/04/Self-Affidavite-1.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/04/Health.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/fee-structure-CLASS-
WISE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/ACADEMIC-
CALANDER-2025-2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [} 4oc o oo bies chool.comiwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/04/MEMBERS-LIST.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/04/PTA.jpeg




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2025/04/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL GARIMA SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 77
PGT 18
TGT 15
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.25
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR RUBY M.AD.ED
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SUNITAM.COM B.ED
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 205 182 88.78

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 155 132 85.16

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8428
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 80 & 50
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 08 & 55
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 13
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHH9S4PHJUO
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RAHUL KASANA TGT B.SC

2 HINA SAMAD TGT B.SC

3 JAIPRAKASH PRT B.COM
4 URMILA NAGAR PRT M.A

5 ROHIT OTHER B.SC

6 KAJAL PANDEY PRT B.COM
7 ARUN KUMAR TGT M.A

8 RUBI PGT M.A

9 SANGEETA NAGAR PGT M.A

10 VEER BAHADUR SINGH TGT B.A

1 SUNITA MISHRA PGT M.COM
12 SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY PGT M.A

13 ATUL JAIN PGT M.COM
14 ANITA PRT M.A

15 BEENA TGT M.A



16

17

18
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

MANISHA KUMARI

PREETI RANI

SARASWATI

POOJA RAJPUT

PAWAN KUMAR

SANJEEV SINGH

VIBHA SINGH

ADESH KUMAR

NARENDER KUMAR SINGH

RAGHAV

NEETU BALA

RUBY

MEENU KAUSHIK

SAVITRI YADAV

GARIMA SHARMA

AMITAAGNIHOTRI

REENA RANI

PRABHAT TYAGI

ANITA GAUR

SHEENU MATHUR

VINAY CHAUDHARY

NEHA

DIMPAL SHARMA

NISHA UPADHYAY

KAMLESH

NEETU JAIN

NIRMAL RAWAT

DARSHAN

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A.

M.A.,B.Ed.

M.COM, B.ED

M.A

B.COM

M.A.

M.A

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.COM
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

DEEPIKA

LAXMI RANI CHAUHAN

NATASHA

ANURAG BHARDWAJ

JITESH KUMAR

AMIT TYAGI

SURENDER KUMAR

SAPNA DIXIT

AMRITA SINGH

GARIMA SHARMA

SACHIN PASWAN

RIYA CHOUDHARY

PRITIKA

DEEPSHIKHA

SHILPI SAHU

HUMA REHMAN ANSARI

PRIYA MAURYA

KM MEENAKSHI

ANKIT MAVI

DIMPLE SAGAR

PREM VERMA

CHETNA

POONAM PAL

ANKIT KUMAR

SHIVANI GIRI

NISHA

MAMTA

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.COM

B.COM

MSC

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC
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M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

B.A.

M.A

B.SC

M.SC

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

MA

PGDSC

M.A.

B.A.

12



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

JYOTI

NISHU KAKRAN

OSHEEN AWASTHI

VARSHA SINGH

SARITA SHARMA

POOJA

VINEET KUMAR

NEELAM DEVI

PRATIMA BASU

ANJALI BHARDWAJ

POOJA BAHL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M.A

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.A.



