APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DIAMOND PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131000
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60454
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TEELA SHAHBAJPUR, LONI GHAZIBAD., GHAZIABAD , UTTAR PRADESH -201102
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GARIMA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	diamondpublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9910331808

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/AFFILATION-LETTER-2024.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Byelaws-of-Diamond- shiksha-sudhar-samitee.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NOC-DPS-1.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition- Certificate.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/building-safety.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/DIMOND-FIRE-NOC-1.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Self-Affidavite-1.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Health.pdf	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/fee-structure-CLASS- WISE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/ACADEMIC-CALANDER-2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/MEMBERS-LIST.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/PTA.jpeg

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://diamondpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GARIMA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77
	PGT	18
	TGT	15
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.25
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RUBY M.A D.ED
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SUNITA M.COM B.ED

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	205	182	88.78	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED	85.16	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8428
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	80 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IHH9S4PHJU0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAHUL KASANA	TGT	B.SC
2	HINA SAMAD	TGT	B.SC
3	JAIPRAKASH	PRT	B.COM
4	URMILA NAGAR	PRT	M.A
5	ROHIT	OTHER	B.SC
6	KAJAL PANDEY	PRT	B.COM
7	ARUN KUMAR	TGT	M.A
8	RUBI	PGT	M.A
9	SANGEETA NAGAR	PGT	M.A
10	VEER BAHADUR SINGH	TGT	B.A
11	SUNITA MISHRA	PGT	M.COM
12	SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	M.A
13	ATUL JAIN	PGT	M.COM
14	ANITA	PRT	M.A
15	BEENA	TGT	M.A

16	MANISHA KUMARI	PRT	M.A
17	PREETI RANI	PRT	M.A
18	SARASWATI	PGT	M.A
19	POOJA RAJPUT	PRT	M.A
20	PAWAN KUMAR	PET	B.A
21	SANJEEV SINGH	TGT	B.A
22	VIBHA SINGH	TGT	M.A
23	ADESH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
24	NARENDER KUMAR SINGH RAGHAV	PGT	M.SC
25	NEETU BALA	PRT	M.A
26	RUBY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
27	MEENU KAUSHIK	PGT	M.A
28	SAVITRI YADAV	PGT	M.A.
29	GARIMA SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.,B.Ed.
30	AMITA AGNIHOTRI	PGT	M.COM, B.ED
31	REENA RANI	PRT	M.A
32	PRABHAT TYAGI	TGT	B.COM
33	ANITA GAUR	TGT	M.A.
34	SHEENU MATHUR	OTHER	M.A
35	VINAY CHAUDHARY	PGT	M.SC
36	NEHA	PGT	B.SC
37	DIMPAL SHARMA	PGT	M.A
38	NISHA UPADHYAY	TGT	M.A
39	KAMLESH	PRT	M.A
40	NEETU JAIN	PRT	B.A
41	NIRMAL RAWAT	PRT	M.A
42	DARSHAN	PRT	M.COM

43	DEEPIKA	PGT	M.A
44	LAXMI RANI CHAUHAN	PRT	M.COM
45	NATASHA	PGT	B.COM
46	ANURAG BHARDWAJ	PGT	MSC
47	JITESH KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
48	AMIT TYAGI	PRT	B.SC.
49	SURENDER KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
50	SAPNA DIXIT	PRT	B.A.
51	AMRITA SINGH	TGT	M.A.
52	GARIMA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
53	SACHIN PASWAN	OTHER	12
54	RIYA CHOUDHARY	PRT	M.A.
55	PRITIKA	TGT	M.A.
56	DEEPSHIKHA	TGT	M.SC
57	SHILPI SAHU	TGT	B.A.
58	HUMA REHMAN ANSARI	PRT	M.A
59	PRIYA MAURYA	TGT	B.SC
60	KM MEENAKSHI	PGT	M.SC
61	ANKIT MAVI	PRT	B.A.
62	DIMPLE SAGAR	PRT	M.A.
63	PREM VERMA	TGT	B.SC.
64	CHETNA	TGT	B.A.
65	POONAM PAL	TGT	MA
66	ANKIT KUMAR	PET	PGDSC
67	SHIVANI GIRI	TGT	M.A.
68	NISHA	PRT	B.A.
69	MAMTA	PRT	12
		l	

70	JYOTI	PRT	M.A
71	NISHU KAKRAN	PRT	M.A.
72	OSHEEN AWASTHI	PRT	B.A.
73	VARSHA SINGH	PRT	B.A.
74	SARITA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
75	POOJA	PRT	M.A.
76	VINEET KUMAR	PGT	M.COM
77	NEELAM DEVI	PGT	M.A.
78	PRATIMA BASU	PRT	M.A.
79	ANJALI BHARDWAJ	PGT	MCA
80	POOJA BAHL	TGT	M.A.